

Text File

Introduced: 12/6/2019

Bill No: 2019-2391, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the acceptance by the City of Pittsburgh to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from the Department of Transportation ("PennDOT") of certain dedicated public right-of-way on certain property of the 15th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh in cooperation with a PennDOT construction project.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department on Finance on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh are authorized to execute all relevant documents to accept from PennDOT, certain dedicated public right-of-way of Second Avenue within the 15th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, as further provided on the plan attached as Exhibit A, in cooperation with a PennDOT construction project.